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NEWCASTLE UNITED V AYR UNITED (ASHINGTON) 1949-50 FOOTBALL PROGRAMME

Official football programme for the match played on May 10th 1950 at Portland Park,
Ashington, in aid of the Ashington Y.M.C.A.

Single folded sheet. Team changes in ink. Very light creasing. Good condition.

 

Date 1950

£250.00

90630

CRICKET CRACKERS (MULTI SIGNED)

Thoughts and views on the game from Sir Learie Nicholas Constantine (1901-71),
Trinidadian-British cricketer, administrator, politician and lawyer. He was a Wisden
Cricketer of the Year in 1940.

8vo. 192pp. Frontispiece, 14 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper, rubbed to edges.
Good condition. Signed on the title-page by 5 West Indian cricketers - Shepherd,
Greenidge, Ramadhin, Hunte and Haynes.

Date [1950]
Publisher Stanley Paul
Author Learie Nicholas CONSTANTINE

£30.00

91702

CRICKET MERRY-GO-ROUND (MULTI SIGNED)

Cricket Autobiography of John Brian Statham (1930-2000), naggingly accurate
medium-fast bowler for Lancashire and England in the Fifties and Sixties

8vo. 192pp. Photographic frontis., 14 pages of photographs. Bookplate to front
pastedown. Dust-wrapper, very good. Signed to title-page by Statham and Ken
Higgs. Also signed to fly-leaf by more Lancashire cricketers, including
Statham (again), Cyril Washbrook, Ken Grieves, Tommy Higson, Jack Bond,
Bob Bennett, David Hughes and Neil Fairbrother. A cigarette card of Statham is
also laid down to title-page.

Date 1956
Publisher Stanley Paul
Author Brian STATHAM

£45.00

91701



BAT AND BALL: A NEW BOOK OF CRICKET

A charming collection of essays on the various facets of cricket down the ages, with
contributions from Robertson-Glasgow, Cardus, WE Bowes, JAH Catton and many
others.

4to. 283pp. Portrait frontis, 45 plates. Green cloth, lightly rubbed. Gilt emblem of bat
and wicket to upper board. NB. This book is notable for some fine writing on the
game and many superb action images of Golden Age cricketers. Good condition.
This booked belonged to Don Crossley, the co-founder of the Cricket
Memorabilia Society, with his book labels to bottom of front pastedown. He
has also corner mounted an inscription on card which reads - "The motif on
the front cover of this book inspired Don Crossley founder of the Cricket
Memorabilia Society to use this motif on the society's tie. C.M.S. was formed
April 1987. This book is signed by Gubby Allen and owned by Don Crossley". It
is, indeed, signed by Gubby Allen to the lower section of the title-page.

Date 1935
Publisher Arthur Barker
Author Thomas MOULT (Ed.)

£45.00

91624

CRICKET IN NORTH HANTS. RECORDS AND REMINISCENCES

History of cricket in North Hampshire from the author's own memories.

1st edition. large 8vo. 192pp. plus 56 pages of photos and frontispiece. Heavy foxing
throughout, particularly to page edges and endpapers. In the quarter buckram, gilt
titles and crest to front. Minor bumping to corners. Good condition. Signed to front
pastedown by 3 Hampshire cricketers - C.J. Knott, Cecil Paris and Tony
Middleton, and by Arthur Holt to half title-page. A large card signed by John
Arlott is corner mounted to front pastedown.

Date 1906
Publisher Warren & Son
Author Lt. Colonel John MAY

£95.00

91623

RUGBY WORLD CUP FINAL 1995 - SOUTH AFRICA VS. NEW ZEALAND (SOUTH AFRICA
PRESS NOTES)

Player-by-player biographical and statistical summaries for the South African rugby
union squad ahead of their final against the All Blacks at Ellis Park on 24 June 1995,
plus details of their route to the final and the match officials.

A4. c.30pp. Stapled sheets. Good condition. A rare item relating to the most
famous of all World Cup finals.

Date 1995

£55.00

91526



MANCHESTER UNITED V BOLTON WANDERERS (EXHIBITION MATCH IN CORK) 1962-63
FOOTBALL PROGRAMME

Official football programme for the match played on February 13th 1963. This match
was played at Flower Lodge, Cork.

Single folded sheet. Very light creasing. Good condition.

 

Date 1963

£400.00

90631

HOCKEY WORLD CUP 1994 (SYDNEY) PROGRAMME - SIGNED BY ENGLAND

Official tournament programme for the hockey World Cup (men), held in Sydney in
November and December 1994. The tournament was won by Pakistan with England
coming 6th.

Paperback. A4. 54pp. Very good condition. Signed to their team page by the full
England team, including Potter, Garcia, Shaw and Soma Singh. Singh also
seems to have signed the front cover. 

Date 1994

£50.00

91347

ARGENTINA V ENGLAND 1990 RUGBY UNION PROGRAMME (FIRST TEST)

Official programme for the match played on July 28th 1990 in Buenos Aires. This
was the first match between the two countries since the Falklands War. England won
the match 25-12. 

Team changes in ink to centre pages. A couple of light creases to edges, but
generally in very good condition.

 

Date 1990

£110.00

91492

THE FOOTBALLER - THE JOURNAL OF SOCCER HISTORY AND STATISTICS (NOS.1-
21,PLUS OTHERS)

A rare full run of the first 3 volumes (with 7 nos. per volume) of this important football
magazine, featuring original, informative and illustrated articles on domestic and
international soccer by many of the sport's leading historians. Plus two issues of its
successor (nos.22 and 24).

23 x A4 magazines. Each c.48pp. Paperback. Very good condition. 23 items. A
heavy item.

Date 1983-1994
Publisher Sports Promotions (International) Ltd.
Author Anton RIPPON et al (Eds.)

£100.00

91306



BOB BOWMAN ON THE ICE

Illustrated recollections from the BBC Radio ice-hockey commentator of the 1930s.

8vo. 86pp. Illustrated boards. Boards rubbed, with some losses to spine. Internally good.

Date 1937
Publisher Arthur Barker Ltd.
Author Bob BOWMAN

£50.00

91403

ARTHUR GRIMSDELL (TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR) MEETS PRINCE OF WALES 1920-21
FOOTBALL POSTCARD

Football postcard. Real photograph taken before the match between Chelsea and
Spurs on October 16th, 1920.

Postally unused. Rounded corners and light creasing to edges/corners. Fair
condition.

Date 1920

£55.00

87493

INTERNATIONAL CRICKETERS & BRITISH CRICKETERS TOP TRUMP PACKS 1970S

Two packs of Top Trumps cards from the mid 1970s. Whose top score was the
highest - Derek Underwood or Geoff Arnold?

Unused, although there are a couple of short cracks to the plastic boxes. Very good
condition.

Date 1970s
Publisher Dubreq

£20.00

91905

MUHAMMAD ALI V LEON SPINKS 1978 (LAS VEGAS) BOXING PROGRAMME

Official onsite programme for the Heavyweight World title fight between Ali and
Spinks in Las Vegas on February 15th, 1978. Spinks shocked the boxing world,
taking a comfortable points decision win and, in so doing, becoming the only person
to ever take a title off Ali in the ring. He lost a rematch later that year.

Paperback. A4. Very good condition.

Date 1978

£170.00

91998



GREAT BRITAIN OLYMPIC TEAM (OPENING CEREMONY) 1924 PARIS OLYMPICS
POSTCARD

Original postcard of the Great Britain Olympic team during the "Parade of Nations" at
the opening ceremony of the 1924 Paris Olympics.

Postally unused. Very good condition.

Date 1924

£80.00

91992

CHARLEY PADDOCK (USA) 1924 PARIS OLYMPICS POSTCARD

Original postcard of Charley Paddock, the double Olympic Champion of 1920, taken
during the 1924 Paris Olympics. Paddock won the silver medal in the 200m.

Postally unused. Very good condition.

Date 1924

£85.00

91989

THE BIOGRAPHY OF COLONEL, HIS HIGHNESS SHRI SIR RANJITSINHJI VIBHAJI,
MAHARAJA JAM SAHEB OF NAWANAGAR ...

Biography of K.S. Ranjitsinhji (1872-1933), the Indian prince who played cricket for
Cambridge University, Sussex and England in the late nineteenth century.
 
First Edition. Large 8vo. xiv + 330pp. Frontispiece, 27 plates. Rebound in blue cloth
with leather spine and gilt titles. Marbled endpapers. Some light internal foxing to
early and late pages. Very good condition. A very handsome copy.
Date 1934
Publisher Griffon Press
Author Roland Gibson WILD

£75.00

91980

ROTHMANS FOOTBALL YEARBOOK 1970-71 (HARDBACK)

First year of publication for this long-running annual. The first editiors were Tony
Williams and Roy Peskett. 

8vo. 992pp. 28 plates. Illustrated hardback covers. Lightly rubbed to edges. Very
good condition.

Date 1970
Publisher Queen Anne Press
Author (ROTHMANS FOOTBALL YEARBOOK)

£140.00

91986



ENGLAND V AUSTRALIA 1953 (OLD TRAFFORD) CRICKET PHOTOGRAPHS X3

A group of three photographs from the third Ashes Test of 1953, played at Old
Trafford. All taken on the first day they show both Morris and Miller being bowled by
Bedser and then Hassett playing an extravagant shot, again of Bedser, while Evans
takes evasive action.

Each 14 x 21cm. Printed captions to front. Very good condition.

Date 1953

£40.00

91908

CRICKET IN SINGAPORE 1953 (WITH TOP HATS) PHOTOGRAPHS X4

Four photographs of a cricket match being played at Singapore Cricket Ground. The
players are all wearing top hats and cravats, some also with tail coats. Dated 1953 to
the reverse but the occasion is unknown.

Each 9.5 x 14cm. Very good condition.

Date 1953

£40.00

91906

NEWQUAY REGATTA & HARBOUR SPORTS 1952 ROWING PROGRAMME

Official programme for the regatta held in early August 1952. Included a range of
rowing, punting, gig racing etc, plus a host of novelty events.

Slightly rusty staples. Good condition.

Date 1952

£20.00

91339

BRITISH OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION REPORT - PARIS 1924

Official report of the 8th Olympic Games in Paris, 1924.

1st edition. small 4to. 336pp. plus adverts including photos and tables. Original paper
covers, rubbed to edges and spine with lower right corner knocked off. Original
owner's name to half title-page. Contents are very good. 

Date 1924
Publisher British Olympic Association
Author F.G.L. FAIRLIE

£400.00

91864



MANCHESTER UNITED 1983-84 BOUND SET OF HOME FOOTBALL PROGRAMMES -
SIGNED BY SQUAD

Bound volume of 27 official programmes for matches played at Old Trafford during
the 1983-84 football season. United finished 4th in the First Division. Includes all
league (21), League Cup matches (2) and European Cup Winners Cup matches (4). 

Bound in red cloth boards with gilt title to spine. All programmes are in very good
condition with no writing. Signed to the fly-leaf by at least 25 players and staff,
including Ron Atkinson, Robson, Albiston, McGrath, Bailey, McQueen,
Muhren, Moses, Whiteside, Hogg, Moran, Stapleton, Hughes, Pears, Garton
and others. 

Date 1983-84

£350.00

91840

FLYING BAILS (MULTI SIGNED)

Second volume of cricket autobiography, following on from Cricket Merry-Go-Round.
John Brian Statham (1930-2000) was a naggingly accurate medium-fast bowler for
Lancashire and England in the Fifties and Sixties.

8vo. 160pp. Portrait frontis., 15 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed.
Very good condition. Signed very nicely by Statham in blue ink to his frontispice
photograph and also signed to title-page by Statham's fellow England bowlers
Fred Trueman, Frank Tyson and Ken Higgs. Additionally signed by Malcolm
Marshall to next page. Statham and Tyson have dedicated their autographs to
Don (Crossley), co-founder of the CMS (from whose collection this comes).

Date 1961
Publisher Stanley Paul
Author Brian STATHAM

£80.00

91839

GLOUCESTERSHIRE WICKET-KEEPERS

A short survey of the six principal wicketkeepers to have played for Gloucestershire
County Cricket Club, from James Bush to Jack Russell and including the author
himself.

8vo. 4pp. Hardcover. Very good condition. Limited edition of 50, this one not
numbered. Nicely signed by the author to title-page.

Date 1998
Publisher Taunton: Richard Walsh Books
Author Andy WILSON

£55.00

86325



THE HISTORY OF THE FOOTBALL CLUBS IN CALCUTTA - (1947-1985); BENGALI
IDENTITIES SINCE THE PARTITION

An illustrated account of football in Calcutta during India's post-independence period,
looking at the evolution of its clubs and the relationship between soccer and Bengali
society.

8vo. 62pp. Dust-wrapper. Good condition. 

Date 2012
Publisher Kolkata: Readers Service
Author Debashis MAJUMDER

£50.00

90916

FIFA/UNICEF WORLD ALL-STAR GAME 1986 MATCH PROGRAMME - INCLUDING
MARADONA

Official programme for the match played on July 27th 1986. The match was played at
the Rose Bowl, Pasadena, California. The two teams featured players from the
Americas and from the Rest of the World, all of whom starred in the recent 1986
World Cup. Players included Maradona, Burruchaga, Falcao, Josimar, Junior,
Sanchez, Conti, Elkjaer-Larsen, Gullit, Hoddle, Jennings, Park, Platini, Rossi and
Strachan. The ROW coaches were Beckenbauer and Cruyff!

Some very light creasing. Good condition.

Date 1986

£40.00

91017

MPH - JOURNAL OF THE VINCENT H.R.D. OWNERS CLUB 1951-56 (16 ISSUES)

Sixteen issues of MPH, the journal for owners of Vincent H.R.D. motorcycles, dating
from 1951 to 1956. The issues included are 30, 36, 37, 38, 39, 45, 46, 47, 52, 56, 58,
70, 81, 82, 85 and 86.

Apart from rusty staples all are in very good condition.

Date 1951-56

£80.00

90989

LIVERPOOL V INTERNATIONAL XI (ROGER HUNT TESTIMONIAL) 1971-72 FOOTBALL
PROGRAMME

Official football programme for the match played on May 11th 1971.

Very good condition.

 

Date 1971

£28.00

90741



FOOTBALL IN AFRICA

An illustrated region-by-region account of the development of African soccer, plus a
section on international sides. One of the first on the subject. Commissioned by
Guinness.

4to. 172pp. Paperback. Very good condition. Rare.

 

Date 1986
Publisher Collins
Author Anver VERSI

£95.00

90224

THE FIRST 15 YEARS OF ST. GEORGE-BUDAPEST (1957-1972)

An illustrated and detailed history of the Sydney based Australian soccer side St.
George-Budapest Football Club on the occasion of their 15th birthday, with all
results, statistics etc.

4to. 76pp. Paperback. Good condition.

Date 1972
Publisher Sydney: St. George-Budapest Football Club
Author Andrew DETTRE

£40.00

90168

SERVICE OF THANKSGIVING FOR THE LIFE OF L.P. HARTLEY 1895-1972

Order of service for the memorial service held for the author Leslie Poles Hartley at
Holy Trinity, Brompton, on January 3rd, 1973. Hartley wrote an acclaimed account of
a cricket match in his most famous work, The Go Between. Many relevant Press
cuttings slipped in.

Single folded sheet. Lightly creased. Good condition.

Date 1973

£38.00

91340

ARSENAL V HUDDERSFIELD TOWN 1930 (FA CUP FINAL) FOOTBALL DINNER MENU

Original menu card for a dinner and dance held in honour of the two Cup Final teams
on April 26th, 1930 (after the match) at the Hotel Great Central. Arsenal won the
match 2-0.

8pp, bound with ribbon. A few light marks but generally in very good condition. 
Signed to the autograph page in ink by Tom Wilson, Wilf Lewis, Alex Jackson,
Bob Kelly (all Huddersfield Town) and Eddie Hapgood of Arsenal. There are
two further autographs - Edwards and one other, both unidentified.

Date 1930

£280.00

91305



JEF SCHERENS & ALBERT RICHTER 1935 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP SPRINT FINAL
(BRUSSELS) CYCLING PHOTOGRAPH

Original Press photograph of Scherens and Richter riding during the 1935 UCI World
Championship sprint final in Brussels. The Belgian Scherens won, which was part of
a six year winning streak. Albert Richter, who openly opposed Hitler, was murdered
by the Gestapo after being dragged from a train in 1940.

13 x 18cm. Press caption to reverse. Good condition.

Date 1935

£50.00

91300

SCOTLAND V SOUTH AFRICA 1906 RUGBY DINNER MENU

Menu card for a Dinner in honour of the South African Team, held at the Grosvenor,
Glasgow on November 17th, 1906. This followed the first ever match between
Scotland and South Africa, which Scotland won 6-0. It was one of only two defeats
inflicted on the tourists in a total of 28 matches.

14.5 x 9.5cm. Single folded card with gilt edges. Both teams named on back page.
The spine has split. Lightly marked to covers, internally clean. A rare item, relating
to an historic moment in Scottish and South African Rugby.

Date 1906

£550.00

91266

WALES V SCOTLAND 1935 DINNER MENU - SIGNED BY SCOTTISH TEAM

Menu card for a Complimentary Dinner in honour of the Scottish team, held at the
Queen's Hotel, Cardiff on 2 February 1935. Signed on the reverse in pencil (one
in ink) by 20 Scottish players and guests, including KC Fyfe, KW Marshall,
WGS Johnston, RCS Dick, CF Grieve, WR Logan, GS Cottington, RGM Grieve
(ink), JA Beattie, DA Thom, JA Waters, LB Lambie and JW Haslett (referee).

17 x 10.5cm. Single folded card, minor creases and staining, with some signatures
faded though still legible.

Date 1935

£200.00

91251

FIJI V ENGLAND 1979 RUGBY PROGRAMME - SIGNED BY ENGLAND

Official programme for the match at Suva, 29th May 1979.

Stain to front and some surface loss to corner of back cover. Good condition. Signed
inside alongside their profiles by the full English squad, missing just the
assistant coach, Mike Davis. Players include Beaumont, Hare, Hignell, Slemen,
Carleton, Dodge, Rafter, Colclough, Smart, Wheeler and Scott.

Date 1979

£110.00

91250



SOUTH AFRICAN RUGBY TOUR OF BRITISH ISLES 1931 SIGNED DINNER MENU

Menu card for a dinner held in honour of the South Africans at the Grand Hotel,
Birmingham on 21 October 1931, after a match against the Midland Counties.
Embossed decoration and original ribbon still in tact. Signed on the back cover in
pencil and ink by 14 players from both teams, including P de Villiers, SR de
Toit, J White, JC Tindall, JH van der Westhuizen (ink) and SC Louw (ink) of
South Africa. The other signatures include T Coulson, the captain of the Midland
Counties team. From the collection of the Cambridge blue G.H. Bailey, with his
pencil signature to front.

20 x 13cm. 4pp. Embossed design to front. Very light stains on both covers.
Internally very clean. Slight rubbing to signatures but generally clear and bright. A
lovely item.

Date 1931

£260.00

91255

ENGLAND V WALES 1935 SIGNED DINNER MENU

Menu card for a dinner in honour of the Welsh team, held at the Hotel Metropole on
January 19th 1935. Earlier in the day England and Wales had drawn 3-3 at
Twickenham. Signed to the front cover in pencil by the Welsh captain Claude
Davey, and to the back cover in ink and pencil by at least 36 further players,
officials and staff. Two further pencil autographs to inside. The autographs
include Boughton, Leyland, Candler, Giles, Longland, Kendrew, Jenkins,
Cowey, Clifford Jones, Powell, Skym and the referee FW Hassett. From the
collection of Jimmy Giles, the England scrum-half.

18 x 11.5cm. Single folded card. Some light foxing and marking, but still very good.

Date 1935

£215.00

38559

ENGLAND V SCOTLAND 1924 (ENGLAND GRAND SLAM) RUGBY DINNER MENU

Menu card for a dinner in honour of the Scottish XV, after the England-Scotland
Calcutta Cup match, at the Cafe Royal, London, on 15 Mar 1924. Captained by the
great William Wavell Wakefield, England won 19-0 in the final game of their Grand
Slam season.

18 x 11.5cm. Single folded card. Cream card, blue trim with crown embossed. Some
marks. Good condition.

Date 1924

£110.00

14297



MOREOVER: REFLECTIONS ON THE GAME OF CRICKET

Cricket book. More ruminations on the game, with illustrations by John Hall Thorpe
(1874-1947).

First edition. 8vo. 268pp + [4]pp publisher's catalogue at the back. Original owner's
name to front endpaper. Original fawn cloth, titles in blue lettering to spine. Dust-
wrapper, lightly rubbed but generally in very good condition. A very good copy in a
highly collectable dust-wrapper.

Date 1934
Publisher Gerald Howe
Author Hugh DE SELINCOURT

£48.00

67322

JERRY DAWSON'S MEMOIRS 1929-1949

Memoirs of James "Jerry" Dawson, the goalkeeper who made 236 league
appearances for Rangers and was capped 14 times by Scotland between 1934 and
1939 and went on to write for the Scottish Daily Record after his retirement.

Paperback. 12mo. 64pp. illustrations throughout text.  Illustrated stiffened paper
wrappers, lightly rubbed. Very good condition.

Date 1949
Publisher Scottish Daily Record
Author James "Jerry" DAWSON

£62.00

91135

IN SUNSHINE OR IN SHADOW (JOHN MOTSON'S COPY)

Football autobiography of the legendary Celtic and Scotland footballer who
overcame serious injury and illness to become a Celtic great - despite being a
protestant-born Rangers supporter.

First Edition. 8vo. 144pp. 16 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper, very good.
Signed presentation copy from the collection of the great football
commentator John Motson. Signed by McGrain opposite title-page, by Hugh
Keevins to title-page and by the football author and keen Celtic collector Pat
Woods to fly-leaf - each dedicated to Motson.

Date 1987
Publisher Edinburgh: John Donald
Author Danny MCGRAIN with Hugh KEEVINS

£60.00

91045


